

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 002074  
Date            14 March 2018

### ***Resident Parking Permits***

#### **Request:**

1. Does your council apply a diesel surcharge to resident's parking permits? If so, how much is this charge?  
[City of Wolverhampton City do not apply a diesel surcharge.](#)
2. Does your council make an administration charge when people apply for a resident's parking permit? If so, how much is this charge?  
[City of Wolverhampton City do not charge a separate administration charge for the provision of a permit however a Residential Parking permit costs £20, included in this charge is for the provision and administration costs.](#)
3. Does your council base the cost of resident's parking permits on a vehicle's carbon dioxide (CO2) emissions? If so, please set out the bands and relevant charges for this.  
[No](#)
5. What is the highest fee your council charges for a resident's permit?  
[The maximum charge for a residential parking permit is £20.](#)